

Sidhant Thakur alias Kannu Vs. State of HP

Cr. Appeal No.436 of 2022

21.12.2022 Present: Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr.Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Admit.

Trial Court record be summoned.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 21, 2022
(VH)