

Sidhant Thakur alias Kannu Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & connected matter

**Cr. Appeal No.436 of 2022
a/w Cr. Appeal No.23 of 2023**

14.09.2023 Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate for the appellant, in Cr. Appeal No.436 of 2022.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the appellant, in Cr. Appeal No.23 of 2023.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent, in both the appeals.

**Cr.M.P. No.3298 of 2023 in
Cr. Appeal No.436 of 2022**

Notice. Mr. J.S. Guleria, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of non-applicant/respondent. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

List on **28.09.2023**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

September 14, 2023
(Shivender)