

**Abhishant alias Nandu Versus State of Himachal Pradesh a/w
connected matters**

**Criminal Appeal No.23 of 2023 a/w
Criminal Appeal Nos.436 &
478 of 2022, 01 and 45 of 2023**

28.09.2023 Present: Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate vice
Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the
appellant in Criminal Appeal No.23 of 2023,
Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant
in Criminal Appeal No.436 of 2022, Mr. M.A.
Safee, Legal Aid Counsel, for the appellant in
Criminal Appeal No.478 of 2022.

None for the appellant(s) in Criminal Appeal
Nos.01 & 45 of 2023.

Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional
Advocate General, Ms. Sharmila Patial,
Additional Advocate General with Mr. J.S.
Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondent-State, in all the appeals.

Cr.MP No.176/2023 in Cr. Appeal No.23/2023

Cr.MP No.3298/2023 in Cr. Appeal No.436/2022

Cr.MP No.4189/2022 in Cr. Appeal No.478/2022

Learned counsel appearing for the respective
applicant(s) pray for an adjournment.

As prayed for, list on **05.10.2023**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

September 28, 2023
(Bhardwaj)