

Abhishant alias Nand vs. State of H.P. along with connected matters

Cr. A. No. 23/2023 a/w Cr. A. Nos. 436/2022, 478/2022, 1/2023 & 45/2023

17.3.2025

Present: Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner in Cr. A. No. 436/2022.
Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner in Cr.A. No. 1/2023.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy.A.G. for the respondent-State.

Cr.MP No. 653/2025 in Cr. A. No. 436/2022

Learned counsel for the applicant states that he is under instructions not to press the instant application. Accordingly, the petition is disposed of as not pressed.

Cr.MP No. 655/2025 in Cr. A. No. 1/2023

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted one week's further time to file reply.

List on 24.3.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

17.3.2025
(pankaj)