

**Abhishant alias Nand Vs. State of H.P. a/w
connected matters.**

**Cr. Appeal No. 23/2023 a/w Cr.
Appeals No. 436/2022, 01/2023 & 45/2023**

24.03.2025 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the
appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 23/2023.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the
appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 436/2022.

Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 01/2023.

Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the
appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 45/2023.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila
Patil, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional
Advocates General with Mr. Raj Negi,
Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondent-State.

**Cr. MP No. 655/2025 in Cr. Appeal No.
01/2023**

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for
and is granted three weeks' further time to file reply to
the application.

List on **21.04.2025.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

24th March, 2025
(raman)