

Abhishant @ Nand Vs. State of H.P. a/w connected matters

Cr. Appeal No. 23 of 2023 a/w
Cr. Appeals No.436/2022, 01/2023 & 45/2023

21.04.2025 Present: Mr. Manik Sethi, Proxy Counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr.MP No. 655 of 2025 in Cr. Appeal No. 01 of 2023

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for
and is granted a week's further time to file reply.

List on **28.04.2025.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

21st April, 2025
(Sumit)