

Sidhant Thakur @ Kannu vs. State of H.P.

Cr.Appeal No. 436 of 2022

30.12.2025

Present: Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

List before the appropriate Bench, in which one of us
(Mr. Romesh Verma, J.) is not a member, subject to approval and
at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 30, 2025 (veena)