

Abhishant @ Nandu vs. State of H.P. and connected matters

**Cr. Appeal No. 23 of 2023 along with
Cr. Appeal Nos. 436 of 2022, 478 of
2022, 1 of 2023 and 45 of 2023**

23.02.2026

Present: Ms. Preeti, Advocate, vice Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 23 of 2023

Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 436 of 2022.

Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 1 of 2023.

None for appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 45 of 2023.

Mr. Pawan Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr.M.P. No. 27 of 2026 in Cr. Appeal No. 23 of 2023

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

List on **09.03.2026**.

Cr.M.P. No. 5745 of 2025 in Cr. Appeal No. 436 of 2022

Status report stands filed, however, it does not depict the latest status of health of mother of the applicant. Therefore, fresh status report in this regard be filed on or before next date.

List on **09.03.2026**.

**Cr. Appeal Nos. 478 of 2022, 1 of 2023 and
45 of 2023**

List along with main appeal on next date.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

February 23rd, 2026.
(Susheel)