

Abhishant @ Nandu vs. State of H.P. and connected matters.

Cr. Appeal No. 23 of 2023 a/w Cr. Appeals No. 436 of 2022, 478 of 2022, 1 of 2023 and 45 of 2023.

09.03.2026 Present: Ms. Preeti, Advocate, vice Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 23 of 2023

Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 436 of 2022.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 478 of 2022.

Ms. Tanu Sharma and Ms. Preetika Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. A. No. 1 of 2023.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr.M.P. No. 27 of 2026 in Cr.A. No.23 of 2023

Status report is not available. Be filed on or before next date, failing which, the application shall be considered on the basis of material on record.

List on **23.03.2026**.

Cr.M.P. No. 5745 of 2025 in Cr.A. No.436 of 2022

Adjournment has been sought in terms of order passed on previous date for filing fresh status report regarding the latest status of health of mother of the applicant, failing which, the application shall be considered on the basis of material on record. List on **23.03.2026**.

- 2 -

**Cr. Appeal No. 23 of 2023 a/w Cr. Appeals
No. 436 of 2022, 478 of 2022, 1 of 2023 and
45 of 2023.**

List for final hearing on **23.03.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

9th March, 2026.
(GR)