

Abhishant @ Nandu Vs. State of H.P. alongwith connected matters.

Cr. Appeal No. 23 of 2023 alongwith Cr. Appeal Nos. 436 of 2022, 478 of 2022, 1 of 2023 and 45 of 2023

Cr. Appeal No. 23 of 2023

23.3.2026

Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr. Appeal No. 436 of 2022

Ms.Shwetima Dogra, Advocate, vice Mr.Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr. Appeal No. 478 of 2022

Mr.Arun Kuamr, Advocate, vice Mr.Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr. Appeal No. 1 of 2023

Ms.Preetika Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr. Appeal No. 23 of 2023 alongwith Cr. Appeal Nos. 436 of 2022, 478 of 2022, 1 of 2023 and 45 of 2023

Learned counsel for the parties seek further time to prepare the cases for final hearing. Therefore, matters are adjourned for final hearing on **6th May, 2026**.

Cr.MP No. 27 of 2026 in Cr. Appeal No. 23 of 2023

Cr. MP No. 5745 of 2025 in Cr. Appeal No. 436 of 2022

Fresh instructions/status be obtained by next date.

List for consideration alongwith main matters on next date.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

**(Sushil Kukreja),
Judge.**

23rd March, 2026.
(Keshav)